MOTION 

GUARANTEE OF LOAN TO BERBICE MINING ENTERPRISE LINITED 

“Be it resolved that this National Assembly do hereby Authorise the 

Minister of Finance to give the guarantee in the sum of $16,500,000 (sixteen 

million five hundred thousand Guyana Dollars), in accordance with the State 

Enterprises (Guarantee) Act 1974.  [The Minister of Finance] 

Mr. Hope:  Your Honour. I beg to move the Guarantee of Loans to the Berbice Mining 

Enterprise Limited Motion. It is well known to this House, as to the country and indeed, to the